 Table of Contents MyoClamp System
ii
This page is intentionally left blank.
iii
Copyright 2026 IonOptix LLC
All rights reserved. No parts of this work may be reproduced in any form or by any means - graphic,
electronic, or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, taping, or information storage and retrieval
systems - without the written permission of the publisher.

Disposable Culture Plates:
We support several different varieties of sterilized, disposable tissue culture plates that are available
through Fisher, VWR and a number of other sources. More information is available at
IonOptix C-Dish Part
Number
Compatible Disposable Dish Information (IonOptix dishes have been tested
for fit with listed part number but should fit most variations.)
CLD4WN Nunclon  Polystyrene Rectangular Well Dishes: 4 well dish (Nalge Nunc
International #167063) are widely available. They hold four 24 x 50 mm
cover slips.
CLD8WN Nunclon  Polystyrene Rectangular Well Dishes: 8-well dish (Nalge Nunc
International #167064) are widely available. They hold eight 22x22 mm
cover slips.
CLD6W35CN Fits Nunclon and Corning 35 x 10mm dish
CLD6W35F Fits Falcon Brand 35 x 10mm dishes
CLD6WFC BD BioCoat  #353846 or Corning #3516 Multiwell Plates: 6-well 35 mm
CLD6WFLEX UniFlex Culture Plates: 6-well (Flexcell)
CLD12WFC Fits Falcon Brand 12-well plates
CLD24WF Fits Falcon Brand 24-well plates

isolate myocytes are thoroughly rinsed with distilled water, followed by 70% ETOH, and then covered with
tin-foil after each use.  We autoclave our surgical instruments before each use. The cleaner your myocyte
prep is, the easier it is to culture and pace them.  Your culture media should be clear the next day and there
should not be visible bacteria in the dishes.
Fifth, we change our culture media daily. We have been able to pace our myocytes for 6-7 days (for Western
blots).  We usually use ours after 2-3 days of pacing culture for contraction, patch-clamp, and fura-2
measurements.  Unlike myocytes which are quiescent (not paced) in culture in which their contractility
deteriorates rapidly within 6-18h, we found no deterioration in maximal contractile amplitudes even after 3
days of culture when compared to freshly isolated cells.
C-Dish Appendix A   •  7
Appendix A
IonOptix C-Dish Dish Brand Known Part Numbers
CLD4WN Nunclon 4-well Rectangular
Dishes or Multidishes
267061, 167063
CLD6W35CN1 Nunclon 35mm Dishes 150318, 153066, 174926, 171099
Corning 35mm Culture Dish 430588, 3294
Mattek 35 mm Glass Bottom
Dishes
Any of the series P35G*C or
P35G*N
(FYI- The *C series, especially the
P35GC1514C, is readily available.
MatTek only custom makes the
*N series.)
CLD6W35F1 BD Falcon 35mm or 35x10 mm
Dishes
354456, 356456, 354459,
354457, 354458, 354460,
356467, 354467, 354077,

354652, 354404, 354510,
354432, 354603, 356413,
354413, 354595, 356515,
354515, 354658
Corning 6-Well Plate 3335, 3471, 3506, 3516
CLD6WFLEX FlexCell BioFlex and UniFlex
Plates
BF-3001* series and UF-
4001*series (FYI- there is
currently no method of
synchronizing the electrical and
mechanical stimulation)
CLD8WN Nunclon 8-well Rectangular
Dishes or Multidishes
267062, 167064
CLD12WF BD Falcon 12-Well Plate 353043, 353225, 351143
CLD24WF BD Falcon 24-Well Plate 353226, 351147, 353047
1 one of our CLD6W35* dishes holds six 35 mm dishes
8  • Index C-Dish
Index
A
Assembly 5